PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
[-	Takahiro YOSHINO	06/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED		
Street Address:	2-10-23 Shin-Yokohama		
Internal Address:	Kohoku-ku		
City:	Yokohama-shi		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	222-0033		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12815126

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100698.00249

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles M. Marmelstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=100698-00249_Assignment#page1.tif

_OP \$40.00 128

PATENT REEL: 024545 FRAME: 0638

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by	ollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valu	uable consideration paid to the undersigned
	ne(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) Semiconductor Limited		
-		Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 222-00:	33 Japan
ASSIGNE	E the entire and exclusive right, title and vention)		SSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
·			
	International Patent Application PCT/JF n even date herewith or, if not so execut		ation for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) exec	outed on	; (Insert date of execution of	f application, if not concurrent)
	June 14, 2010 12 / 815,126	Assignee's attorney is	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
substitute,	reissue or reexamination application bas		on and any continuation, division, renewal, nich the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and tent(s)").
which the including increase including increase	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desired in the preparation and prosecution of said tion, or public use proceeding, and in any	able or expedient, for securing, maintaining d application(s) and the issuance of said Le y litigation or other legal proceeding which papers, including separate assignments and	at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts and enforcing protection for said invention, etters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, may arise or be declared in relation to same, such declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
IN WIT	TNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in	ventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their sig	gnature(s).
1)	akahiro (foshino	Takahiro YOSHINO	Jun 7,2010
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
2)	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3)		•	
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)			
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

RECORDED: 06/16/2010

PATENT REEL: 024545 FRAME: 0639